TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE
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JANUARY PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

| hope everyone had a happy and meaningful Chanukkah. Karen and | enjoyed the
Chabad lighting of the large menorah in Fountain Hills. There were also latkes
and sufganiyot.

Public menorah lightings were initiated by Rabbi Menachem M. Schneerson in
1974. The first such event that was organized in Edmonton was around 1991. |
remember feeling proud and excited that | was going to participate in a public
event! | believe this is one of the best services that Chabad has done for the
Jewish people. There are now over 15,000 public menorah lighting events around
the world.

Please keep an eye on your emails as it will contain the dates that we will have
services. We had some interesting services in December, and | much appreciate
the lay leadership who helped to conduct them. Once again, | want to thank
everyone who volunteers their time. We are all in your debt.

We have also been saying Mishaberachs for some of our members. Our members
at McDowell and Kayla Weingarten are also in our thoughts.
Wishing everyone good health and a happy year,

Clyde Hurtig President

OFFICERS FOR 2020-2022

Vice President Harvey Roberts Treasurer Karen Farkas
Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Corresponding Secretary OPEN

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Joan Abrahamson Ira Goldenberg Sandy Stein Harriet Williams
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COMING EVENTS

Birthdays

Millie Rogowin January 31st

BOARD MEETING ON JANUARY 7TH
AFTER SABBATH SERVICE

SERVICES

December 31st Shabbat at 10 AM
January 7th Shabbat at 10 AM
January 21st Shabbat at 10 AM
January 28th Shabbat at 10 AM



Sunday

8th of Tevet

15th of Tevet

22nd of Tevet

29th of Tevet

7th of Sh'vat

15

22

29

Monday
2
9th of Tevet
9
16th of Tevet

16
23rd of Tevet

23
1st of Sh'vat, 5783
Rosh Chodesh Sh'vat
30

8th of Sh'vat

January 2023

Tuesday

10th of Tevet
6:13a Fast begins
Asara B'Tevet
6:05p Fast ends

17th of Tevet

24th of Tevet

2nd of Sh'vat

9th of Sh'vat

BIRTHDAY
MILLIE

Scottsdale, AZ 85257 - Candle-lighting times 18 min before sunset

Wednesday Thursday Friday

13th of Tevet
5:16p Candle lighting

11th of Tevet 12th of Tevet

10 11 12 13
18th of Tevet 19th of Tevet 20th of Tevet
5:22p Candle lighting
17 18 19 20
25th of Tevet 26th of Tevet 27th of Tevet
5:29p Candle lighting
24 25 26 27
3rd of Sh'vat 4th of Sh'vat 5th of Sh'vat
5:36p Candle lighting
31

Saturday

14th of Tevet
Parashat Vayechi
6:16p Havdalah

Board Meeting
SERVICE

14
21st of Tevet
Parashat Shemot
6:22p Havdalah

21

28th of Tevet

Mevarchim Chodesh Sh'vat
Parashat Vaera

6:28p Havdalah

SERVICE

28
6th of Sh'vat
Parashat Bo
6:34p Havdalah

SERVICE
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FUNDRAISING

To send Donation Cards, $5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information:
English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is $180.00. The plaque
will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person,
Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information
“In honor of............. " (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is $25.00 for each leaf.

Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth
(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by
In Memory/Honor of
Other Notes

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831
Donations — Thank You

Clyde Hurtig Yahrzeit of Mother Shirley Lorraine Hurtig
Karen Farkas Yahrzeit of Father Abe Farkas

Karen Farkas Yahrzeit of Brother Rick Farkas

David Horowitz Yahrzeit of Grandfather Sam Horowitz
David Horowitz Donation to Support Congregation

Josh Lederman Aliyah during a parent's yahrzeit

Jacob Lederman Aliyah during a parent's yahrzeit



ENGLISH
DATE

01/07/23
01/07/23
01/07/23
01/09/23
01/09/23
01/12/23

01/13/23
01/13/23

01/14/23

01/15/23
01/16/23
01/17/23
01/20/23

01/21/23
01/21/23

01/21/23
01/21/23

01/24/23
01/25/23
01/26/23

01/30/23
02/02/23
02/02/23
02/02/23

HEBREW
DATE

Tevet
14
14
14
16
16
19

20
20

21

22
23
24
27

28
28

28

28
Shevat
3

4

5

8
11
11
11

NAME

Leo Malin
Morris Singer
Pearl Love
Sheldon Appell
Mary Honig
Sara Katz

Herbert
Freedner

Estyr Sosna

Stephen
Hoffman

Pearl Bitman
Lillian Katz
Lillian Scherer
Edith Kaufman

Herbert Golob
Herbert Golob
Rhonda
Rogowin
Al Oliver

Irene Stegman
Ed Izenberg
Paul Chopak

Richard Chopak

Morris Shafer
Frida Lazar
Harry Feigan

@

YAHRZEIT

RELATIONSHIP TO
MEMBER

H / of Celia Goldstein

F/ of Charlotte Schmeltzer
M/ of Trudy Siegel

H / of Trudy Siegel

M / of Allen Honig

M/ of Lee Katz

H / of Marilyn Freedner
M/ of Jay Sosna

B / of Mark Hoffman

A/ of Syril Yirchott
Previous Member
A / of Sandy Stein
S/ of Charlotte Schmeltzer

H / of Fran Golob
F / of Sheila Nice

D/ of Mildred Rogowin

Previous Member

M/I/L of Sue Stegman
H / of Betty lzenberg
Stepson / of Sue Chopak

H / of Sue Chopak
F / of Joan Abrahamson
M / of Jacob Lazar
Previous Member

KADDISH
DATE

01/07/23
01/07/23
01/07/23
01/07/23
01/07/23
01/07/23

01/07/23
01/07/23

01/14/23

01/14/23
01/14/23
01/14/23
01/14/23

01/21/23
01/21/23

01/21/23
01/21/23

01/21/23
01/21/23
01/21/23

01/28/23
01/28/23
01/28/23
01/28/23



A New Year's resolution is something that goes in one year and out the other.

My new year's resolution is to be more optimistic by keeping my cup half-full with either rum, vodka,
or whiskey.

My New Year’s resolution is 1080p
May all your troubles last as long as your New Year’s resolutions.

| have only one resolution: To rediscover the difference between wants and needs. May | have all |
need and want all | have!

People treat New Year's like some sort of life-changing event. If your life sucked last year, it's
probably still going to suck tomorrow.

In 2023, may your neighbors respect you, troubles neglect you, angels protect you, and heaven
accept you.

I'm actually feeling pretty okay about not accomplishing anything this year.

New Year's is just a holiday created by calendar companies who don't want you reusing last year's
calendar.

Tonight the Mayor is dropping the ball in New York while Congress is dropping the ball in
Washington.

Where can you find comedians on New Year’s Eve? Waiting for the punchline.

Keep the smile, Leave the tear, Hold the laugh, Leave the pain, Think of joy, Forget the fear. Be
joyous, cause it is a New Year.



