TEMPLE BETH EMETH of SCOTTSDALE JANUARY 2023



JANUARY PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

I hope everyone had a happy and meaningful Chanukkah. Karen and I enjoyed the Chabad lighting of the large menorah in Fountain Hills. There were also latkes and sufganiyot.

Public menorah lightings were initiated by Rabbi Menachem M. Schneerson in 1974. The first such event that was organized in Edmonton was around 1991. I remember feeling proud and excited that I was going to participate in a public event! I believe this is one of the best services that Chabad has done for the Jewish people. There are now over 15,000 public menorah lighting events around the world.

Please keep an eye on your emails as it will contain the dates that we will have services. We had some interesting services in December, and I much appreciate the lay leadership who helped to conduct them. Once again, I want to thank everyone who volunteers their time. We are all in your debt.

We have also been saying Mishaberachs for some of our members. Our members at McDowell and Kayla Weingarten are also in our thoughts. Wishing everyone good health and a happy year,

Clyde Hurtig President

OFFICERS FOR 2020-2022

Vice President Harvey Roberts Recording Secretary Harold Sacks Treasurer Karen Farkas Corresponding Secretary OPEN

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Joan Abrahamson

Ira Goldenberg

Sandy Stein

Harriet Williams



COMING EVENTS

Birthdays

Millie Rogowin

January 31st

BOARD MEETING ON JANUARY 7TH AFTER SABBATH SERVICE

SERVICES

December 31st Shabbat at 10 AM January 7th Shabbat at 10 AM January 21st Shabbat at 10 AM January 28th Shabbat at 10 AM

January 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
38th of Tevet	2 9th of Tevet	3 10th of Tevet 6:13a Fast begins Asara B'Tevet 6:05p Fast ends	4 11th of Tevet	5 12th of Tevet	6 13th of Tevet 5:16p Candle lighting	7 14th of Tevet Parashat Vayechi 6:16p Havdalah Board Meeting SERVICE
٤ 15th of Tevet	3 9 16th of Tevet	10 17th of Tevet	11 18th of Tevet	12 19th of Tevet	13 20th of Tevet 5:22p Candle lighting	14 21st of Tevet Parashat Shemot 6:22p Havdalah
15 22nd of Tevet	23rd of Tevet	17 24th of Tevet	18 25th of Tevet	19 26th of Tevet	20 27th of Tevet 5:29p Candle lighting	21 28th of Tevet Mevarchim Chodesh Sh'vat Parashat Vaera 6:28p Havdalah SERVICE
22 29th of Tevet	2 23 1st of Sh'vat, 5783 Rosh Chodesh Sh'vat	24 2nd of Sh'vat	25 3rd of Sh'vat	26 4th of Sh'vat	27 5th of Sh'vat 5:36p Candle lighting	28 6th of Sh'vat Parashat Bo 6:34p Havdalah SERVICE
29 7th of Sh'vat	8th of Sh'vat	31 9th of Sh'vat BIRTHDAY MILLIE				

Scottsdale, AZ 85257 · Candle-lighting times 18 min before sunset



To send Donation Cards, \$5.00 each please call 480-941-4112

For Memorial Plaques, please call 480-941-4112. Please include the following information: English name, Hebrew name, if known, date of death. The plaque cost is \$180.00. The plaque will be added to the Leighton Memorial Tablet.

For a Tree of Life Leaf, to honor a special occasion or special person, Please call 480-941-4112. Please complete the dedication information "In honor of......" (Limit to 3 short lines). The cost is \$25.00 for each leaf.

Make a Donation to Temple Beth Emeth

(Please provide the following with your check to Temple Beth Emeth)

Donation made by ______ In Memory/Honor of ______ Other Notes ______

Mail to: Temple Beth Emeth, PO Box 2831, Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2831 Donations – Thank You

Clyde Hurtig	Yahrzeit of Mother Shirley Lorraine Hurtig
Karen Farkas	Yahrzeit of Father Abe Farkas
Karen Farkas	Yahrzeit of Brother Rick Farkas
David Horowitz	Yahrzeit of Grandfather Sam Horowitz
David Horowitz	Donation to Support Congregation
Josh Lederman	Aliyah during a parent's yahrzeit
Jacob Lederman	Aliyah during a parent's yahrzeit



ENGLISH DATE	HEBREW DATE	NAME RELATIONSHIP TO MEMBER		KADDISH DATE
	Tevet			
01/07/23	14	Leo Malin	H / of Celia Goldstein	01/07/23
01/07/23	14	Morris Singer	F/ of Charlotte Schmeltzer	01/07/23
01/07/23	14	Pearl Love	M/ of Trudy Siegel	01/07/23
01/09/23	16	Sheldon Appell	H / of Trudy Siegel	01/07/23
01/09/23	16	Mary Honig	M / of Allen Honig	01/07/23
01/12/23	19	Sara Katz	M / of Lee Katz	01/07/23
01/13/23	20	Herbert Freedner	H / of Marilyn Freedner	01/07/23
01/13/23	20	Estyr Sosna	M/ of Jay Sosna	01/07/23
01/14/23	21	Stephen Hoffman	B / of Mark Hoffman	01/14/23
01/15/23	22	Pearl Bitman	A/ of Syril Yirchott	01/14/23
01/16/23	23	Lillian Katz	Previous Member	01/14/23
01/17/23	24	Lillian Scherer	A / of Sandy Stein	01/14/23
01/20/23	27	Edith Kaufman	S/ of Charlotte Schmeltzer	01/14/23
01/21/23	28	Herbert Golob	H / of Fran Golob	01/21/23
01/21/23	28	Herbert Golob	F / of Sheila Nice	01/21/23
01/21/23	28	Rhonda Rogowin	D/ of Mildred Rogowin	01/21/23
01/21/23	28	Al Oliver	Previous Member	01/21/23
	Shevat			
01/24/23	3	Irene Stegman	M/I/L of Sue Stegman	01/21/23
01/25/23	4	Ed Izenberg	H / of Betty Izenberg	01/21/23
01/26/23	5	Paul Chopak	Stepson / of Sue Chopak	01/21/23
0 4 10 0 10 0	-	B. I. I.A		04/00/05
01/30/23		Richard Chopak	H / of Sue Chopak	01/28/23
02/02/23	11	Morris Shafer	F / of Joan Abrahamson	01/28/23
02/02/23	11	Frida Lazar	M / of Jacob Lazar	01/28/23
02/02/23	11	Harry Feigan	Previous Member	01/28/23



A New Year's resolution is something that goes in one year and out the other.

My new year's resolution is to be more optimistic by keeping my cup half-full with either rum, vodka, or whiskey.

My New Year's resolution is 1080p

May all your troubles last as long as your New Year's resolutions.

I have only one resolution: To rediscover the difference between wants and needs. May I have all I need and want all I have!

People treat New Year's like some sort of life-changing event. If your life sucked last year, it's probably still going to suck tomorrow.

In 2023, may your neighbors respect you, troubles neglect you, angels protect you, and heaven accept you.

I'm actually feeling pretty okay about not accomplishing anything this year.

New Year's is just a holiday created by calendar companies who don't want you reusing last year's calendar.

Tonight the Mayor is dropping the ball in New York while Congress is dropping the ball in Washington.

Where can you find comedians on New Year's Eve? Waiting for the punchline.

Keep the smile, Leave the tear, Hold the laugh, Leave the pain, Think of joy, Forget the fear. Be joyous, cause it is a New Year.